
ANTWERP WORLD CUP 2025 (BE)
06-12 October 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
LEE Beom Yeol KR 60 39 1.538 4 7 6 1

OLIVETO Valentino AR 39 66 0.590 2 5 4 2
FERRARA Giuseppe IT 40 71 0.563 0 5 3 3

B
DE BACKER Peter BE 60 40 1.500 4 5 5 1
VAN HAVERE Davy BE 54 43 1.255 2 6 6 2
CEULEMANS Bart BE 35 43 0.813 0 4 3 3

C
PHAM Quoc Thuan VN 60 57 1.052 3 5 5 1
WUYTS Danny BE 60 83 0.722 3 6 4 2
CAN Cengiz TR 39 68 0.573 0 4 4 3

D
BRANTS Ronny BE 60 69 0.869 3 7 4 1
EGERT Lucas DE 57 66 0.863 2 5 4 2

DE BONDT Andy BE 53 63 0.841 1 4 4 3

E
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 68 0.882 4 5 4 1

SPOORMANS Martin BE 57 50 1.140 2 4 4 2
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 38 62 0.612 0 4 3 3

F
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 60 58 1.034 4 8 5 1
WEEREMANS Dirk BE 50 61 0.819 2 5 5 2
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 49 59 0.830 0 6 5 3

G
VAN ACKER Steven BE 60 34 1.764 4 8 7 1

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 46 37 1.243 2 8 4 2
CELEN Marc BE 23 41 0.560 0 3 3 3

H
BOUTET Dany BE 60 60 1.000 4 9 4 1

SCHENKEL Andreas DE 51 72 0.708 2 6 5 2
DERRADJI Samir FR 41 76 0.539 0 5 3 3

I
VANDENDRIESSCHE Philippe BE 60 44 1.363 4 8 6 1

FORTON Francis BE 49 49 1.000 2 5 4 2
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 30 45 0.666 0 3 3 3

J
WALLERAND Paul BE 55 60 0.916 2 4 4 1
COENEN Philip BE 50 60 0.833 2 7 5 2

ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 45 72 0.625 2 3 3 3

K
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 60 52 1.153 4 11 5 1
MENHEER Leslie BE 45 70 0.642 2 7 3 2

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 48 74 0.648 0 7 3 3

L
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 60 59 1.016 4 6 5 1

YILDIZ Cenk TR 50 64 0.781 2 4 4 2
BAHAMONDES Luis CL 46 55 0.836 0 6 4 3

M
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 60 47 1.276 4 7 6 1

DURIEZ Tangui FR 51 39 1.307 2 9 6 2
BROUX Thomas BE 34 36 0.944 0 8 4 3

N
PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 60 69 0.869 4 5 5 1

BARTSOKAS Konstantinos GR 51 80 0.637 2 4 4 2
ANAHMIAS Yovi TR 37 63 0.587 0 3 3 3

O
BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 60 62 0.967 4 4 4 1

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 57 56 1.017 2 6 4 2
WILKOWSKI Joeri NL 27 52 0.519 0 3 2 3

P
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 39 1.538 4 8 8 1
BOLLANSEE Toon BE 46 64 0.718 2 8 7 2
GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 36 63 0.571 0 3 2 3



ANTWERP WORLD CUP 2025 (BE)
06-12 October 2025

"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

VAN ACKER Steven BE 60 34 1.764 4 8 7 1
TSOKANTAS Dionisis GR 60 39 1.538 4 8 8 2

LEE Beom Yeol KR 60 39 1.538 4 7 6 3
DE BACKER Peter BE 60 40 1.500 4 5 5 4

VANDENDRIESSCHE Philippe BE 60 44 1.363 4 8 6 5
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 60 47 1.276 4 7 6 6
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 60 52 1.153 4 11 5 7
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 60 58 1.034 4 8 5 8

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 60 59 1.016 4 6 5 9
BOUTET Dany BE 60 60 1.000 4 9 4 10

BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 60 62 0.967 4 4 4 11
MELNYTSCHENKO Cedric FR 60 68 0.882 4 5 4 12
PRASSAS Konstantinos GR 60 69 0.869 4 5 5 13
PHAM Quoc Thuan VN 60 57 1.052 3 5 5 14
BRANTS Ronny BE 60 69 0.869 3 7 4 15

WALLERAND Paul BE 55 60 0.916 2 4 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
WUYTS Danny BE 60 83 0.722 3 6 4 17
DURIEZ Tangui FR 51 39 1.307 2 9 6 18

VAN HAVERE Davy BE 54 43 1.255 2 6 6 19
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 46 37 1.243 2 8 4 20
SPOORMANS Martin BE 57 50 1.140 2 4 4 21

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 57 56 1.017 2 6 4 22
FORTON Francis BE 49 49 1.000 2 5 4 23
EGERT Lucas DE 57 66 0.863 2 5 4 24
COENEN Philip BE 50 60 0.833 2 7 5 25

WEEREMANS Dirk BE 50 61 0.819 2 5 5 26
YILDIZ Cenk TR 50 64 0.781 2 4 4 27

BOLLANSEE Toon BE 46 64 0.718 2 8 7 28
SCHENKEL Andreas DE 51 72 0.708 2 6 5 29
MENHEER Leslie BE 45 70 0.642 2 7 3 30

BARTSOKAS Konstantinos GR 51 80 0.637 2 4 4 31
OLIVETO Valentino AR 39 66 0.590 2 5 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
ANDALUZ ANTON Valentin ES 45 72 0.625 2 3 3 33

DE BONDT Andy BE 53 63 0.841 1 4 4 34
BROUX Thomas BE 34 36 0.944 0 8 4 35

BAHAMONDES Luis CL 46 55 0.836 0 6 4 36
ANDERSEN Thomas DK 49 59 0.830 0 6 5 37
CEULEMANS Bart BE 35 43 0.813 0 4 3 38
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 30 45 0.666 0 3 3 39

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 48 74 0.648 0 7 3 40
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 38 62 0.612 0 4 3 41

ANAHMIAS Yovi TR 37 63 0.587 0 3 3 42
CAN Cengiz TR 39 68 0.573 0 4 4 43

GUNAYDIN Fahri TR 36 63 0.571 0 3 2 44
FERRARA Giuseppe IT 40 71 0.563 0 5 3 45

CELEN Marc BE 23 41 0.560 0 3 3 46
DERRADJI Samir FR 41 76 0.539 0 5 3 47
WILKOWSKI Joeri NL 27 52 0.519 0 3 2 48


